

Bomban Government Gazette.

Published by Authority.

THURSDAY, 14TH FEBRUARY 1901.

🐼 Separate paging is given to this Part, in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation

PART I-A.

Notifications under the Bombay Local Boards and District Municipal Acts.

GENERAL DEPARTMENT.

Bombay Castle, 9th February 1901.

No. 828A.—In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Ráo Bahádur Vishwanath Narayan Sathaye to be President of the Táluka Local Boards of Navalgund, Gadag and Ron in the Dhárwár District vice Ráo Bahádur Venkatrao Dattatraya Yennemadi, resigned.

Bombay Castle, 13th February 1901.

No. 897.—In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Ráo Bahádur Krishnaji Ballal Deval to be President of the Táluka Local Boards of Ratnágiri and Sangameshwar in the Ratnágiri District vice Ráo Bahádur Krishnaji Gururao Kalghatgi, resigned.

> By order of His Excellency the Right Honourable the Governor in Council,

> > J. DEC. ATKINS, Secretary to Government.

BY THE COMMISSIONERS.

NORTHERN DIVISION.

No. 340. — Kzam Surajram Mahipatram is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Dakore in the Kaira District vice A'zam Shapurji Nanabhai, resigned.

I-A.-7

No. 341.—A'zam Chunilal Khushaldas is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Boards of A'naud, Umreth and Od in the Kaira District vice A'zam Chhaganlal Harilal, resigned.

Ahmedabad, 8th February 1901.

No. 361. — Ráo Sáheb Gulabbhai Kanthadji, Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Boards of A'nand, Od and Umreth in the Kaira District vice Mr. Chhaganlal Harilal, resigned.

No. 368.—Sheth Purshottam Nagardas is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Dholera in the Ahmedabad District vice Mr. Talakshi Nyalchand, deceased.

No. 369.—A'zam Behramsha Nasarvanji, Chief Constable, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Dholera in the Ahmedabad District vice A'zam Majit Lalbhai, Chief Constable, resigned.

Ahmedabad, 9th February 1901.

F. S. P. LELY, Commissioner, N. D.

CENTRAL DIVISION.

No. R-277. — Ráo Sáheb Narayan Nilkant Sathe, acting Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Nagar in the Ahmednagar District vice Mr. G. V. Joglekar, resigned.

Camp Nandurbar, 4th February 1901.

No. R-412. — Ráo Sáheb Shivram Sadashiv Pitambare, Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Málsiras in the Sholápur District vice Ráo Sáheb R. N. Abhyankar, resigned.

No. P-463.—Ráo Sáheb Narayan Nilkant Sathe, acting Mamlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated commissioner of the Bhingar Municipality in the Ahmednagar District vice Mr. Ganesh Vynktesh Joglekar, resigned.

Camp Shahada, 9th February 1901.

A. CUMINE, Commissioner, C. D.

SOUTHERN DIVISION.

No. P-346.—The appointment by election of Mr. Honappa Narshivnh, a nominated commissioner, as Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Gokarn in the Kanara District is approved.

Camp Hángal, 4th February 1901.

No. 510.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Atmaram Balwant Bawdekar and Messrs. Gopaldas Thakursishet Gujar and Ramchandra Gopal Joglekar to be Vice-Presidents of the Táluka Local Boards of Málvan, Rájápur and Dápoli, respectively, are approved.

Camp Sirsi, 7th February 1901.

E. LAWRENCE, Acting Commissioner, S. D.